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MacElree Harve¡ Ltd.
Attorneys at Law
17 West Miner Street

West Chester, PA 19382
610-436-0100 | main
macelree.com

Brian L. Nagle
bnagle@macelree.com
d | 6'10-840-0224
f | 610-430-8245

INITIATIVE IN PRACTICE@

March 27,2Q17

Mark Gordon
East Goshen Township
1580 Paoli Pike
West Chester, PA 19380-6199

Re: Applicat¡on for Zoning Relief of
Malvern lnstitute for Psychiatric and Alcoholic Studies, lnc.

Dear Mark.

Enclosed are fifteen (15) copies of the Application for Zoning Relief of Malvern lnstitute for
consideration by Zoning Hearing Board, including:

. The Application fee of $450.00

. Conditional Use Application, with exhibits

. Narrative in support

Please let me know if you require anything further to schedule a hearing on this matter. Kindly let
me know the date of any meetings where the application will be reviewed or considered. Thank you
for your consideration.

Very truly yours,

Brian L. Nagle

lcfg
Enclosures

2425439v1
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EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP
ZONING HEARING BOARD APPLICATION

1580 PAOLI PIKE WEST CHESTER, pA 19380-6199
PHONE (610)-692-7171 FAX (610)-692-89s0

Malvern lnstituteName of Applicant:

Applicant Address: 940 West King Road

Malvern, PA 19355

Telephone Number:

EmailAddress:

Property Address:

6'10-647-0330

JGibbons@Malvernlnstitute.com

Fax Number: 484-913-3620

940 West King Road

Malvern, PA 19355

TaxParcelNumber: 53-2-18 Zoning District: R-2 Acreage: 8+/-

Purpose of Application (check one)
E Variance ( Type:
E Special Exception

Use Variance Dimensional Variance)

I Appeal determination of the Zoning Officer
tl other

Sections of Zoning Ordinance in which rel¡ef is sought:
Special Exception pursuant to section 240-40-C(2)(e)
Variance from Section 240-40.C(2)(c)
Variance from Section 240-33.8(5)

Description of the Zoning Relief requested and the future use of the property:
Please see attached narrative in support of the application

We hereby acknowledge that we have read this appl¡cation and state that the above is
correct and agree to comply with all provisions of the East Goshen Township Zoning
Ordinance applicable to this project and property.

-77-zo/
Signature of Applicant

Arfcnr^= i -¡
Date

.-*-y'-

*Please review the formal application and review procedures on page three.

-1-FlData\Shared Data\Code Dept\Application & Forms\Current Forms and ApplicationsVoning Hear¡ng App 080409.doc



BEFORE THE ZONING HEARING BOARD OF EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP

lN RE: APPLICATION FOR ZONING REL¡EF OF
MALVERN INSTITUTE FOR PSYCHIATRIC AND ALCOHOLIC STUDIES, INC.

NARRATTVE rN SUPPORT OF APPLTCATTON

l. lntroduction

Malvern lnstitute for Psychiatric and Alcoholic Studies, lnc. ("Malvern lnstitute" or

"Applicant"), is the legal owner of certain real estate located at 940 W. King Road, East

Goshen Township, Chester County, known as Chester County UPI No. 53-2-18 (the

"Property"). The Property is improved with, inter alia, a 2 % story masonry structure (the

"Main Building") and a 2 story barn (the "Barn"). The Property constitutes approximately

B acres in the Township's R-2 Low Density Residential District.l Applicant uses the

Property as a treatment center, as that term is defined in the Township's Zoning

Ordinance. The treatment center is a legal nonconforming use, as that term is defined in

the Township's Zoning Ordinance. ïhe Existing Conditions Plan is attached hereto as

Exhibit "4." Through the treatment center, Malvern lnstitute provides critical services to

residents in need in Chester County and nearby, offering a continuum of care for those

affected by addiction, including many fellow Chester County residents. All services are

inpatient services and Malvern lnstitute's success is achieved through dedication to

clínícal care and innovative treatment solutions.

Applicant hereby seeks relief, as set forth below, to expand the second floor of

the Main Building on the Property by 6,200 square feet and to construct a loft in the

Barn which would increase the floor area of that structure by 2,320 square feet. The

proposed expansion will not increase the footprint of the Barn, with the exception of an

1 A small portion of the Property is located in Willistown Township, which portion is not improved with any
structures.

2375936v2
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80 square feet code-required elevator, and will only increase the footprint of the Main

Building by 200 square feet vra a small cantilever. The proposed expansion also

includes the permanent relocation of the smoking area from the rear of the facility to the

front of the facility at a new smoking pavilion that will be farther away from residential

neighbors as compared to the prior location. The prior smoking area will be converted

to a quiet greenhouse space.

The proposed expansion is necessary to accommodate natural expansion of the

Applicant's pre-existing legal non-conforming use to enable Applicant to maintain its

facility in accordance with industry standards, to remain competitive in the marketplace,

and to effectively serve its patients and the residents of Chester County. The proposed

expansion of the Main Building will improve the accommodations available to

Applicant's residents, Applicant does not propose to increase the number of residents it

seryes, and, in the event that the relief sought herein is granted, the Applícant will agree

to a condition of approval that it will not increase the state-approved limit of patient beds

for the subject Property, which is currently approved at 80 beds.

ll. Request for Relief and Project Background

Applicant seeks a special exception under Ordinance Section 240-40.C,(2Xe) in

order to expand the floor area of the Main Building servíng its legal nonconforming use.

Applicant also seeks a dímensional variance from Ordinance Section 240-40,C(2Xc) in

order to permit an expansion of floor area serving a nonconforming use by 36%. The

maximum expansion of floor area serying a nonconforming use permitted by the

Township's Zoning Ordinance is 25o/o2. Finally, the Applicant seeks a variance from

2 Section 240-40.C(z)(c) includes the restriction that if prior to the effective date of the25o/o expansion
restriction in the zoning ordinance, the use has been expanded by a percentage greater than 25%, it shall

237593ôv2
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Section 240-33.8(5) to create a new parking area which partially encroaches into the

front yard setback on the western side of the driveway, matching an existing legal non-

conforming parking area that exists on the eastern side of the driveway. The additional

parking is needed to accommodate that Applicant's shift change and enables the full

restoration of trees that make up the Property's original tree-lined drive. The Applicant

also requests that the Board grant such other relief that is necessary in the judgment of

the Board to allow the proposed expansion.

The proposed expansion and dimensional variances are rnodest ínsofar as Applicant

proposes a nominal increase in building footprint and does not propose to increase the

number of residents it serves. Additionally, the proposal does not necessitate an

increase in staff, nor is one anticipated. With the exception of a proposed greenhouse

at the former rear smoking area, the 200 square foot second floor cantilever, and the

proposed new smoking pavilion, there is no increase of the footprint of the structures on

the Property.

It is noteworthy that the Applicant has designed its "15 Year Plan" in conjunction with

the proposed improvements. The 15 Year Plan is attached hereto as Exhibit "B." ïhe

15 Year Plan was designed specifically to minimize and improve any Malvern lnstitute

impacts on residential neighbors. The 15 Year Plan includes significant landscaping

and buffering improvements in an effort to achieve this goal. After completing the

design, Malvern lnstitute sent a letter to neighboring property owners inviting them to

visit and tour the facility and to review the 15 Year Plan. See Exhibit "B-1", the mailing

list for the letter, also attached. Numerous neighbors attended one of several meetings

not be entitled to any further expansion under this section. Malvern lnstitute undenrvent a prior expansion
of 25o/o or greater in 1982,

2375936v2
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and provided insight and feedback to the Applicant. Final changes were made to the

plan as a result of those meetings.

lll. Conclusion

ïhe Applicant will present testimony and evidence in support of the Application

and establish compliance with all other applicable Ordinance standards during the

hearing before the Zoning Hearing Board in support of the instant Application.

Respectfu lly submitted,

MacELREE HARVEY, LTD.

By:

Date: March 77 ,2a17

Brian L. Nagle, Esquire
Lindsay A. Dunn, Esquire
Attorneys for Applicant

2375936v2
141117.60426
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EXHIBIT "B-1"



¡

Joseph J. 8* Angela L. Kucharczuk
1341 N¡. Chester Road
Malvern, PA 19355

John R. Gailey, lll
Joellen Berger
22Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Bruce W. & Marjorie A. Beilgrau
1020 King Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Douglas J. & Sheila M. Sweeney
6 Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA. 19355

Joseph H. å Paige T. Fenimore
3 Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Joseph & Deborah A. Marovick
8 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, P/\ 19355

Justin J. & Cathy A. Harding
1 Brookmoni Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Mark J. l-lanrilton, ll
20 Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA. 19355

Sigmund J" & Colleen M. Fleci<
17 Brookrncnt Drive
Malvern, PP. 19355

Theodore & Nathalie Boris
1343 N. Chester Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Jason T. Darst
Amy Van Sciver
1028 King Road
ftllalvern, PA 19355

Robert W. & Bonnie A. Webb
9883 SE Osprey Point Drive
Hobe Sound, FL 33455

Douglas W. & Judith M. Jones
950 King Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Alfred A. & Janice Denker
5 Treemont Drive
Mglvern, PA 19355

Joseph R. Mehl
Eva M. Misetic
4 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

R. Scott & Terri Relick
12 Treemont Drive
MaÍvern, PA 19355

Eric T. & Jessica T. Biggs
13 Brookmont Drive
Mâivern, PA 19355

Jor¡athan McGlohorn
2f 'Erookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

James D. Jackson, Jr
PO Box 570
Malvern, PA 19355

Stefanie Crea
1024 King Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Steven W. & Karla A. German
4 Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Vincent & Clare Onorato
1 Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Gregory G. & Lisa S. O'Neill
10 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Louis G" & Mary M. lrvine
2 Brookmorit Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Matthew C. ïhomas
Eve Massa
16 Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Paul R. & Lynne A. Anderson
15 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

George S. & Wendy Lee Andraos
25 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

xffww.avery-conn
'!-800-6o-AvERY

^
V

^
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William & Lisa Bennett
26 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Joseph P. & Elaine M. Rogers
18 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

David R. & Denise C. Kelly
I Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Robert A. & Carola Cifaldi
17 Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Donald Tyson
Ellen B. Reimer
12 Line Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Raymond C. & Lisa Flanagan
18 Line Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Bessam AlTikriti
Rasha Aveen
47 Sherman Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

182788v'l
41117.60426

Étiquettes facãÍes à peler
t0tilisez le gabarit nvgmV@ 5'f 60@

Frank D. & Eva J. Snyder
22 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

William & Stephanie Gurley
16 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Dennís & Laurette Stamis
306 Pine Drive
Huddleston,VA 24104

Timothy Klutchka
Christina Neubert
5 Brookmont Drive
$falvern, PA 19355

Martin & Patricia C. Shane
14 Line Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Douglas & Katherine B. Martinides
20 Line Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Michael Phelps
Kimberly Marinoff
45 Sherman Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

John D. & Joanne Murphy
20 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Eric & Leslie Young
14 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Eric P. & Maureen Anderson
19 Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Porter E. & Virginia M. May
7 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Paul D. & Bridget Rowe, Jr
16 Line Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Jesus A. & Patricia B. Prieto
49 Sherman Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Reserve at Spring Meadows
Community Association
1129 Laurelwood Road
Pottstown, PA 19465

wurw"averl/.com
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[,5e At/eryYY Ternplate 5160's'

James J. & Helen A. Hood, Jr
10 Queen Anne Lane
Malvern, PA 19355

Angus and Mary S. Wallace
965 King Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Andrew R. Vacante
Victoria G. Robbins
1 Madeline Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

09651v1
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;t¡quettes faciles à pelen
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j reeo paper 

- 

expose pop-up Edgeru )

Joseph O'Neil, Jr.
I QueenAnne Lane
Malvern, PA 19355

Stephen D. & Pamela K. Converse
961 King Road
Malvern, PA 19335

Richard F. & Joy E. Mullin
35 Kings Circle
Malvern, PA 19355

l=¡

William D. & Natalie G. Penna
6 Queen Anne Lane
Malvern, PA 19355

Maureen Loncar
957 King Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Catherine B. Summers
36 Kings Circle
Malvern, PA 19355

vyr¡rw.averl/.com
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Frederick & Lorraine M. Pierce
4 Line Road
Malvern, PA 19355

rBåe(¡ q set!38* 5a}}on0!ì3

John D. Profico Revocable Trust
Margaret Profico Revocable Trust
852 King Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Daniel & Maureen Martino
I Line Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Thomas McEIwee
Kathleen Thompson
6 Line Road
Malvern, PA 19355
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MALVERN INSTITUTE SQUARE FOOTAGE CHART

SPACE EXISTING  (GSF) PROPOSED (GSF) TOTAL NEW  (GSF) %
INCREASE PROPOSED INCREASE

MAIN BUILDING & DETOX WING 22,232   6,430        28,662       28.92%

1st FL MAIN 13,411       
2nd FL MAIN 3,021         
3rd FL MAIN 2,800         
BASEMENT 3,000         

BARN 4,640     2,320        6,960          50.00%

LOWER LEVEL  2,320         
MAIN LEVEL  2,320         

CARRIAGE HOUSE 1,052     ‐            1,052          0.00%

LOWER LEVEL  526             
MAIN LEVEL  526             

SPRING HOUSE 297         ‐            297              0.00%

SHED 120         ‐            120              0.00%

WALK‐IN FREEZER 44           ‐            44                0.00%

SMOKING PAVILION ‐          800           800              100.00%

GREENHOUSE ‐          480           480              100.00%

TOTALS 28,385   10,030     38,415       35.34%



MacEtree l+P
r!**'5 Harvey v"'

MacElree Harve¡ Ltd.
Attorneys at Law
17 West Miner Street

'W'est Chester, PA 19382
610-436-0100 | main
macelree.com

Brian L. Nagle
bnagle@macelree.com
d | 610-840-0224
f | 610-430-8245

INITIATIVE IN PRACTICE@

Re

March 28,2017

TO PROPERTY OWNERS ON ATTACHED DISTRIBUTION LIST

Application for Zoning Relief of
Malvern Institute for Psychiatric and Alcoholic Studies, lnc.
East Goshen Township (the "Application")

Dear Neighbor:

This letter is to advise you that the Application has been filed with the East Goshen Township
Zoning Hearing Board. The Application with be discussed at the upcoming meeting of the
Planning Commission of East Goshen Township on Wednesday, April 5, 2017 at 7:00 p.m. at
the Township Building, 1580 Paoli Pike, West Chester, PA. The Application is consistent with the
plans that were presented during the neighbor meetings that were held at the Malvern lnstitute
late last year. A copy of the Application is availaþle for inspection at the Township Building.

You are not required to attend the Planning Commission meeting; however, these proceedings
are open to the public and you are welcome to do so if you are interested. Future meetings where
the Application will be discussed will be announced during the public meeting and during
subsequent public meetings. Notice of the Zoning Hearing itself will be advertised and provided by
the Township in accordance with the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code and the
Township Zoning Ordinance. lf you have any questions regarding this application, please feel
free to contact me directly at 610-840-0224. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Brian L. Nagle

lc'lg

cc: Louis F. Smith, East Goshen Township Manager
Mark Gordon, East Goshen Township Zoning Officer
The Malvern lnstitute

2422320v1
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Easy Peel@ l-abels
Use Avery@ Template 5160@

Joseph J. & Angela L. Kucharczuk
1341 N. Chester Road
Malvern, PA 19355

John R. Gailey, lll
Joellen Berger
22Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Bruce W. & Marjorie A. Bellgrau
1020 King Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Douglas J. & Sheila M. Sweeney
6 Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Joseph H. & Paige T. Fenimore
3 Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Joseph & Deborah A. Marovick
8 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Justin J. & Cathy A. Harding
1 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Mark J. Hamilton, ll
20 Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Sigmund J. & Colleen M. Fleck
17 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Étiquettes faciles à peler
Utilisez t,e gabarit AVERY@ 5160@

along line to i
Pop-Up EdgerM i @ AVERY@ sloo@

James D. Jackson, Jr
PO Box 570
Malvern, PA 19355

Stefanie Crea
1024 King Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Steven W. & Karla A. German
4 Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Vincent & Clare Onorato
1 Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Gregory G. & Lisa S. O'Neill
10 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Louis G. & Mary M. lrvine
2 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Matthew C. Thomas
Eve Massa
16 Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Paul R. & Lynne A. Anderson
15 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

George S. & Wendy Lee Andraos
25 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

www'avery.com
1-8OO.GO.AVERY

I
I
I

^

^ 
I

Feed Paper 

-

Bend
expose

Theodore & Nathalie Boris
1343 N. Chester Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Jason T. Darst
Amy Van Sciver
1028 King Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Robert W. & Bonnie A. Weþb
9883 SE Osprey Point Drive
Hobe Sound, FL 33455

Douglas W. & Judith M. Jones
950 King Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Alfred A. & Janice Denker
5 Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Joseph R. Mehl
Eva M. Misetic
4 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

R. Scott & Terri Relick
'12 Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Eric T. & Jessica T. Biggs
13 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Jonathan McGlohorn
21 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

A
Sens de

charoement

Repliez à la hachure afin de I

révéler le rebord Pop.UplM I



Easy Peel@ Labels
Use Avery@ Template 5160@

¡
I
I

¡
Bend along line to i

expose Pop-up EdgerM ¡

William & Lisa Bennett
26 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Joseph P. & Elaine M. Rogers
18 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

David R. & Denise C. Kelly
I Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Robert A. & Carola Cifaldi
17 Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Donald Tyson
Ellen B. Reimer
12 Line Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Raymond C. & Lisa Flanagan
18 Line Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Bessam AlTikriti
Rasha Aveen
47 Sherman Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Frank D. & Eva J. Snyder
22Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

William & Stephanie Gurley
16 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Dennis & Laurette Stamis
306 Pine Drive
Huddleston,VA 24104

Timothy Klutchka
Christina Neubert
5 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Martin & Patricia C. Shane
14 Line Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Douglas & Katherine B. Martinides
20 Line Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Michael Phelps
Kimberly Marinoff
45 Sherman Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

A\rEllY@ s16o@

John D. & Joanne Murphy
20 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Eric & Leslie Young
14 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Eric P. & Maureen Anderson
19 Treemont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Porter E. & Virginia M. May
7 Brookmont Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Paul D. & Bridget Rowe, Jr
16 Line Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Jesus A. & Patricia B. Prieto
49 Sherman Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Reserve at Spring Meadows
Community Association
1129 Laurelwood Road
Pottstown, PA 19465

www.avery.com
1-800-GO-AVERY

A I
teedPaper 

-

A
Sens de

¡haraomanf

Repliez à la hachure afin de
révéler le rebord Pop-upMc
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James J. & Helen A. Hood, Jr
10 Queen Anne Lane
Malvern, PA 19355

Angus and Mary S. Wallace
965 King Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Andrew R. Vacante
Victoria G. Robbins
1 Madeline Drive
Malvern, PA 19355

Joseph O'Neil, Jr.
B Queen Anne Lane
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Catherine B. Summers
36 Kings Circle
Malvern, PA 19355

Stephen D. & Pamela K. Converse
961 King Road
Malvern, PA 19335

Richard F. & Joy E. Mullin
35 Kings Circle
Malvern, PA 19355

Maureen Loncar
957 King Road
Malvern, PA 19355

William D. & Natalie G. Penna
6 Queen Anne Lane
Malvern, PA 19355

Daniel & Maureen Martino
8 Line Road

Malvern, PA 19355

Thomas McElwee
Kathleen Thompson
6 Line Road
Malvern, PA 19355

John D" Profico Revocable Trust
Margaret Profico Revocable Trust
852 King Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Frederick & Lorraine M. Pierce
4 Line Road
Malvern, PA 19355
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EXISTING CONDITIONS
FOR

THE MALVERN INSTITUTE

120

1" = 40'

Scale in Feet

0 40 80 160302010

J
:
\
C

V
E
-
2
0
0
0
0
\
2
0
1
7
0
\
d

w
g

\
S
h

e
e
t
s
\
R

E
N

D
E
R

I
N

G
\
0
2
 
-
E
X

I
S
T
I
N

G
.
D

W
G

,
 
8
/
8
/
2
0
1
6
 
1
2
:
4
5
:
0
5
 
P

M
,
 
.
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.






E

U

M

PENNSYLVANIA ONE CALL SYSTEM, INC.

CALL 3 WORKING DAYS BEFORE YOU DIG

1-800-242-1776

SEE SHEET        FOR
FACILITY OWNER'S

DESIGNATED OFFICE
ADDRESS AND

TELEPHONE NUMBER.

E

*
P

P

S
T

O

O
Y

C
A

EB
L L

O RF
E

N
N

S
Y

E

LVAN
IA

ON L
SYS

AC L

N
C

.

D
I

G
!

,
I

E

U

M

1-800-242-1776

E

*
P

P

S
T

O

O
Y

C
A

EB
L L

O RF
E

N
N

S
Y

E

LVAN
IA

ON L
SYS

AC L

N
C

.

D
I

G
!

,
I

E

U

M

1-800-242-1776

E

*
P

P

S
T

O

O
Y

C
A

EB
L L

O RF
E

N
N

S
Y

E

LVAN
IA

ON L
SYS

AC L

N
C

.

D
I

G
!

,
I

E

U

M

1-800-242-1776

E

*
P

P

S
T

O

O
Y

C
A

EB
L L

O RF
E

N
N

S
Y

E

LVAN
IA

ON L
SYS

AC L

N
C

.

D
I

G
!

,
I

E

U

M

1-800-242-1776

E

*
P

P

S
T

O

O
Y

C
A

EB
L L

O RF
E

N
N

S
Y

E

T



NO. DATE REVISION

SCALE DRAWN BYDATE CHECKED BY

PROJECT NO.

DRAWING

F.B.

PROPOSED SITE PLAN
FOR

EAST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP - CHESTER COUNTY - PENNSYLVANIA

UNIFORM PARCEL IDENTIFIER: 53-2-18
SEE PLAN 02/24/17 BJM RFS

1" = 50'

Scale in Feet

5040300 10 20 100 150 200

SHEET 01 OF 01









NAVLSNN
Y

T

EP

N
MO

CO

M

ALWE

I A

F

O

H

J
:
\
C

V
E
-
2
0
0
0
0
\
2
0
1
7
0
\
d

w
g

\
S
h

e
e
t
s
\
1
5
 
Y

e
a
r
 
M

a
s
t
e
r
 
S
i
t
e
 
P

l
a
n

.
d

w
g

,
 
2
/
2
4
/
2
0
1
7
 
1
2
:
0
3
:
1
1
 
P

M
,
 
.
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.














	2017-04-05_Planning_Commission_Agenda
	20170331080331364
	20170331080338194
	20170331080352508

	Binder2
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	2017-04-05_Planning_Commission_Agenda

